
# 4 Tennessee (1-0) -vs- BYU (0-1)
2/5/2026 at Clearwater, Fla. (Eddie C. Moore)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Erin Nuwer (1-0)
Loss: Jada Villegas (0-1)
HBP: Jada Villegas
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andrew Maston First: Jason Zanni Third Base: Jonathan Koert 
Start: 7:00 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 133   Weather: Clear, 51 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Tennessee 3 0 0 4 3 10 6 0
BYU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tennessee 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sophia Knight cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Gabby Leach rf 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Elsa Morrison c 3 2 2 5 1 0 0
Ella Dodge 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 3
Emma Clarke 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Zoie Shuler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Makenzie Butt 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Saviya Morgan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Taelyn Holley lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Alannah Leach lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meredith Barnhart dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Bella Faw ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Erin Nuwer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 10 6 9 9 2 6

2B: Elsa Morrison (1); Makenzie Butt (1)
HR: Elsa Morrison (1); Ella Dodge (1)
HBP: Gabby Leach (1)
DP: 1

BYU 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ilove'a Brittingham c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Danica Acosta cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hailey Morrow ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lily Owens lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Hailey Shuler rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gianna Mares dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bre Townsend 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tristen Turlington 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Miranda Mansfield 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jada Villegas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 14 0 0 0 2 5 1

Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Erin Nuwer (W, 1-0) 5.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 7 68
Totals 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 14 16 2 7 68

BYU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jada Villegas (L, 0-1) 3.2 3 7 7 6 1 1 0 1 0 14 21 2 8 105
Gianna Mares 1.1 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 7 10 1 2 46
Totals 6 10 10 9 2 2 0 1 0 21 31 3 10 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 1st UT BYU
S. Knight struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFFS). 0 0
G. Leach hit by pitch (2-1 KBB). 0 0
E. Morrison doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BFKFFB); G. Leach scored. 1 0
E. Dodge homered to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); E. Morrison scored. 3 0
E. Clarke grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF). 3 0
M. Butt grounded out to p (3-2 BBSFFBFFF). 3 0

BYU - Bottom of 1st UT BYU
I.Brittingha grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
D. Acosta grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 3 0
H. Morrow grounded out to p (2-1 FBB). 3 0

Tennessee - Top of 2nd UT BYU
T. Holley walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 3 0
M. Barnhart grounded out to ss (2-0 BB); T. Holley advanced to third. 3 0
B. Faw grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
S. Knight out at first cf to 1b (0-1 F). 3 0

BYU - Bottom of 2nd UT BYU
L. Owens walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
H. Shuler grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); L. Owens out on the play. 3 0
G. Mares struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFFS). 3 0

Tennessee - Top of 3rd UT BYU
G. Leach walked (3-2 SSBBFBB). 3 0
E. Morrison flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0
E. Dodge walked (3-0 BBBB); G. Leach advanced to second. 3 0
E. Clarke lined out to 2b (3-2 BFBKBF). 3 0
M. Butt reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BKSF); E. Dodge advanced to second; G. Leach out
at third 3b unassisted. 3 0

BYU - Bottom of 3rd UT BYU
B. Townsend struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 0
T.Turlington grounded out to ss (2-2 BFSFFB). 3 0
M. Mansfield struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0

Tennessee - Top of 4th UT BYU
T. Holley grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 0
M. Barnhart walked (3-2 BSBBSB). 3 0
B. Faw walked (3-2 BBBKFB); M. Barnhart advanced to second. 3 0
S. Knight walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Faw advanced to second; M. Barnhart advanced to third. 3 0
G. Leach reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-1 BFBB); S. Knight advanced to second; B. Faw
advanced to third; M. Barnhart out at home 3b to c. 3 0
G. Leach advanced to second; S. Knight advanced to third; B. Faw scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
E. Morrison homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 BSBBK); G. Leach scored; S. Knight scored. 7 0
G. Mares to p. 7 0
/  for J. Villegas. 7 0
E. Dodge grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 7 0

BYU - Bottom of 4th UT BYU



I.Brittingha struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFFS). 7 0
D. Acosta grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFBF). 7 0
H. Morrow walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 7 0
L. Owens popped up to ss (2-2 BKBS). 7 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tennessee - Top of 5th UT BYU
E. Clarke walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 7 0
Z. Shuler pinch ran for E. Clarke. 7 0
M. Butt doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Z. Shuler scored. 8 0
S. Morgan pinch ran for M. Butt. 8 0
T. Holley grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSFB); S. Morgan advanced to third. 8 0
M. Barnhart struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 8 0
B. Faw singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); S. Morgan scored. 9 0
S. Knight singled, bunt (1-0 B); B. Faw advanced to third. 9 0
S. Knight advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
G. Leach walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 9 0
E. Morrison walked, RBI (3-2 BFKBBB); G. Leach advanced to second; S. Knight advanced to third; B. Faw
scored. 10 0
E. Dodge popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 10 0

BYU - Bottom of 5th UT BYU
E. Clarke to 3b for Z. Shuler. 10 0
M. Butt to 1b for S. Morgan. 10 0
Al. Leach to lf for T. Holley. 10 0
H. Shuler struck out looking (2-2 BFSBK). 10 0
G. Mares grounded out to 2b (0-0). 10 0
B. Townsend fouled out to 3b (0-1 S). 10 0


